Statement of committees/Boards/Working Groups/Task forces constituted in O/o the Pr. Accountant General (Audit-I) Rajasthan, <u>Jaipur</u>

S.	Name of committee/	Compositions			Remarks
No.	Board/Working Groups/				
	Task Forces				
1	SC/ST Cell	Liaison officer	Sr. Dy. Accountant General/Admn.		-
		Members	Sr. Audit Officer (SC/ST Cell)		
			Assistant Audit Officer (SC/ST Cell)		
2	Disaster Management	Members	1. Pr. Accountant General (Audit-l)		
	committee		2. Sr. Deputy Accountant General/Admn. (Audit-I)		-
			3. Welfare Officer (Audit-I)		
			4. Sr. Audit Officer (GD-l) (Audit-l)		
3	Committee for redressal	Chairperson	Ms. Meena Kumari Meena, Sr. DAG/A		-
	of the complaints		O/o the Pr.AG (Audit-l) Rajasthan, Jaip		
	regarding sexual	Members	Shri Sanjeev Kumar Surana, DAG (AM	,	
	harassment of working		O/o the AG (Audit-II), Rajasthan, Jaipur (Tel. No. 0141-2385223)		
	woman		Ms. Shabnam, Social Worker,		
			(From Vishakha Group for Women's Ed	ducation and Research)	
4	State Audit Advisory	Audit Advisory Chairperson Pr. Accountant General (Audit-I) Rajasthan, Jaipur		than, Jaipur	
	Board (SAAB)	External	Name of Member	Field of Experience	
		Members	1. Shri Rajendra Bhanawat	Retd. IAS	-
			2. Dr. S.K. Bhandari	Medical	
			3. Dr. Nagendra Nagpal	Education	
			4. Shri Deepak Jain	Chartered Accountant	
			5. Shri D.P. Yadav	Retd. IA&AS	
			6. Ms. Priyanka Singh	Social Sector	
		Members	1. Accountant General (Audit-II) Rajasthan, Jaipur		
			2. Shri Teg Singh, Sr.DAG/AMG-I (Audit-I)		
			3. Shri Mahendra Tambi, Sr.DAG/AMG-II (Audit-II)		-
			4. Shri Amit Kumar, DAG/AMG-III (Audit-I)	
			5. Shri Sanjeev Kumar Surana, DAG/AMG-III (Audit-II)		
		Ex-Officio Ms. Meena Kumari Meena, Sr. DAG/Admn,			-
		Secretary			

S. No.	Name of committee/ Board/Working Groups/	Compositions		Remarks
	Task Forces			
5	Audit Planning Group	Chairman	Pr, Accountant General (Audit-I) Rajasthan, Jaipur	-
		Special Invitee	(i) Accountant General (Audit-II) Rajasthan, Jaipur	
			(ii) Accountant General (A&E) Rajasthan, Jaipur	
		Members	(i) Groups Officers (Admn., AMG-I, AMG-II, AMG-III & AMG-IV)	
			(ii) Sr.AOs (AMG-I, AMG-II, AMG-III & AMG-IV)	
			(iii) Sr.AO (QCC)	
			(iv) Sr.AOs (ECPA/DP Cell -I, II, III & IV)	
			(v) Sr.AO (Data Analytics Group)	
			(vi) Sr.AO (AP&R Cell)	
			(vii) Sr.AO (AdmnI)	
6	Members nominated in	Members	i. DAG/AMG-IV,	-
	Co-ordination Committee		O/o the Pr. AG (Audit-1) Rajasthan, Jaipur with a Sr.AO/AAO of his choice.	
	to analyze the available		ii. DAG/AMG-III,	
	VLC/ IFMS data and		O/o the AG (Audit-II) Rajasthan, Jaipur with a Sr.AO of his choice.	
	suggest its adaptiveness in		iii. Sr. DAG/Accounts,	
	Audit		O/o the AG (A&E) Rajasthan, Jaipur with one Sr.AO and two AAOs dealing with	
			IFMS.	
7	Members nominated from	Members	(i) Shri Teg Singh, Sr. Dy. Accountant General /AMG-I	
	this office for NRA Cell		(ii) Shri Mukesh Singhal, Sr. Audit Officer/AMG-I	
	constituted jointly with			-
	O/o the AG (A&E), AG			!
	(Audit-II) and State		(iv) Shri Satish Chand Rawat, Sr. Audit Officer/AMG-IV	
	Government officers for		(v) Shri Ravi Yadav, AAO/AMG-I	
	the work relating to			
	Natural Resources			
	Accounting			

S.	Name of committee/	Compositions		Remarks
No.	Board/Working Groups/			
	Task Forces			
8	Co-ordination Committee	Members	1. Pr. Director, Office of the PDA (Central) Ahmedabad	To ensure Co-
	on GST of PDA (Central)		2. Pr. AG (Audit-l) Rajasthan, Jaipur.	ordination in both the
	Ahmedabad and A.G. (Audit-l) Rajasthan, Jaipur		 Director, Office of the PDA (Central) Ahmedabad, Branch office, Jaipur DAG/AMG-IV (Incharge of GST) Office of the AG (Audit-I) Rajasthan, Jaipur. DG (RTI), Jaipur as special invitee. 	offices and to share the field level experiences, knowledge and the database of old taxes regime and GST regime
			5. DO (K11), Jaipui as speciai invitee.	in compliance to the directions by DAI (CRA), HQ office.